



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
 BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 6, 2024 @ 10:00am
 PROJECT: 2023 PY CDBG Program Alley Reconstruction Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$348,224.80

Alternate #1

No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Davis Concrete Construction Company		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	180	9.25	1,665.00	10.20	1,836.00	12.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,800.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	500	3.75	1,875.00	2.00	1,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	2.50	1,250.00
3	Concrete Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	230	23.00	5,290.00	21.50	4,945.00	23.00	5,290.00	20.00	4,600.00
4	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	0	25.00	0.00	21.50	0.00	23.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
5	Pavement Removal (Alley Return)	Sq Yd	70	25.00	1,750.00	24.00	1,680.00	23.00	1,610.00	20.00	1,400.00
6	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Special)	Sq Yd	340	25.00	8,500.00	15.00	5,100.00	18.00	6,120.00	15.00	5,100.00
7	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	Cu Yd	450	50.00	22,500.00	58.00	26,100.00	81.00	36,450.00	65.00	29,250.00
8	Unsuitable Subgrade Material Removal	Cu Yd	40	60.00	2,400.00	58.00	2,320.00	81.00	3,240.00	65.00	2,600.00
9	Frame and Grate to be Adjusted	Each	2	550.00	1,100.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
10	Structure to Be Reconstructed	Each	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
11	Frame and Grate, Type 1, Open Lid	Each	0	650.00	0.00	690.00	0.00	700.00	0.00	500.00	0.00
12	Frame and Grate, Type 1, Closed Lid	Each	2	650.00	1,300.00	690.00	1,380.00	700.00	1,400.00	500.00	1,000.00
13	Restricted Depath Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	6,750.00	13,500.00	9,250.00	18,500.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,150.00	18,300.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" PVC	Foot	150	120.00	18,000.00	300.00	45,000.00	300.00	45,000.00	130.00	19,500.00
15	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	20	48.00	960.00	55.00	1,100.00	60.00	1,200.00	55.00	1,100.00
16	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	150.00	150.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
17	Porous Granular Embankment (Subgrade)	Cu Yd	40	20.00	800.00	55.00	2,200.00	75.00	3,000.00	65.00	2,600.00
18	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yd	1,170	6.00	7,020.00	4.50	5,265.00	5.00	5,850.00	4.00	4,680.00
19	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	1,170	12.00	14,040.00	13.50	15,795.00	11.00	12,870.00	10.50	12,285.00
20	Class D Pavement Patch, Type II, 6"	Sq Yd	30	62.00	1,860.00	88.00	2,640.00	50.00	1,500.00	120.00	3,600.00
21	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 3"	Sq Yd	340	50.00	17,000.00	42.00	14,280.00	35.00	11,900.00	50.00	17,000.00
22	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	750	3.00	2,250.00	0.01	7.50	2.00	1,500.00	3.00	2,250.00
23	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6. 12 (Modified)	Foot	180	42.50	7,650.00	44.00	7,920.00	44.00	7,920.00	40.00	7,200.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	500	11.50	5,750.00	10.50	5,250.00	15.00	7,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
25	Portland Cement Concrete Shoulder, 5"	Sq Yd	240	11.50	2,760.00	86.00	20,640.00	88.00	21,120.00	85.00	20,400.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	Sq Yd	230	85.00	19,550.00	92.00	21,160.00	99.00	22,770.00	95.00	21,850.00
27	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7"	Sq Yd	0	85.00	0.00	92.00	0.00	99.00	0.00	95.00	0.00
28	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	1,050	105.00	110,250.00	95.00	99,750.00	89.00	93,450.00	115.00	120,750.00
29	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	160	11.75	1,880.00	29.00	4,640.00	15.00	2,400.00	10.00	1,600.00
30	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	50	30.00	1,500.00	40.00	2,000.00	32.00	1,600.00	35.00	1,750.00
31	Topsoil Placement	Sq Yd	200	11.00	2,200.00	17.00	3,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	12.00	2,400.00
32	Seeding, Class 1	Sq Yd	200	13.50	2,700.00	17.00	3,400.00	10.00	2,000.00	7.00	1,400.00
33	Non-Special Waste Removal and Disposal	Cu Yd	30	65.00	1,950.00	90.00	2,700.00	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00
34	Traffic Control & Protection	Lsum	1	32,787.40	32,787.40	15,700.00	15,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
35	Mobilization	Lsum	1	32,787.40	32,787.40	2,250.00	2,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
36	Inlet Filters	Each	4	125.00	500.00	200.00	800.00	50.00	200.00	150.00	600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$348,224.80		\$349,708.50		\$352,450.00		\$361,565.00